To:

1. Company Secretary

MosChip Semiconductor Technology Limited

Plot No. 83 & 84, 2nd Floor, Punnaiah Plaza, Road 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad,

Telangana, 500034 Fax: 040-66229393

Email: suresh.cs@moschip.com

2. Department of Corporate Services, Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001, India

Fax: (022) 2272 3121 / 2037

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject, I hereby submit a disclosure on disposal of equity shares of MosChip Semiconductor Technology Limited in terms of regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Yours Sincerely,

Kadiri Pratibha Reddy

K. Prakble Redfy

Date: 11th April, 2017 Place: Hyderabad

Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MosChin Son	nioondustes	Tachnology
Name of the Target Company (TC)	MosChip Ser Limited	niconductor	rechnology
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Limited		
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kadiri Dratibba Daddy		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Kadiri Pratibha Reddy		
Promoter/Promoter group	Voo		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Yes		
the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition /—Disposal—as	Number % w.r.t. % w.r.t.		
follows	Number	total	total
		share /	
		voting	share /
		capital	voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicabl	the TC (**)
		e (*)	,
Before the Disposal under consideration,			
holding of:			
(a) Shares carrying voting rights	(a) 5,00398	(a) 0.40%	(a) 0.40%
(b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	(b) Nil	(b) Nil	(b) Nil
(pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking /	(c) Nil	(a) Nii	(a) Nii
others)	(d) Nil	(c) Nil (d) Nil	(c) Nil (d) Nil
(c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	(4) 1411	(a) IVII	(d) Nii
shares			
(d) Warrants / convertible securities / any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer	(e) 5,00,398	(e) 0.40%	(e) 0.40%
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
(e) Total (a+b+c)			
Details of Discussion			
Details of Disposal:			
(a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /	(a) 5,00,000	(a) 0.40%	(a) 0.40%
sold	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(4) 5:1070	(4) 0.1070
(b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by	(b) N.A	(b) N.A	(b) N.A
shares			•
(c) Warrants / convertible securities / any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer	(c) N.A	(c) N.A	(c) N.A
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
15 (Specify floiding in each category)			

K. Prahble Redd)

positived / pold	(a) N A	(-I) N. A	(-I) NI A
acquired / sold	(d) N.A	(d) N.A	(d) N.A
(d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released	(e) 5,00,000	(e) 0.40%	(0) 0 409/
by the acquirer	(e) 5,00,000	(e) 0.40%	(e) 0.40%
(e) Total (a+b+c)			
After the Disposal holding of:	() 000	() 0 000/	
(a) Shares carrying voting rights	(a) 398	(a) 0.00%	(a) 0.00%
(b) Shares encumbered by the acquirer	(b) N.A	(b) N.A	(b) N.A
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares	(c) N.A	(c) N.A	(c) N.A
(d) Warrants / convertible securities / any	(d) N.A	(d) N.A	(d) N.A
other instrument that entitles the acquirer	(u) N.A	(d) N.A	(d) N.A
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition	(e) 398	(e) 0.00%	(e) 0.00%
(e) Total (a+b+c)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market		<u> </u>	
/ public issue / rights issue / preferential	OPEN MARKET		
allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance,			
etc.)			
Date of acquisition of / sale of shares / date			
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares	10 April 2017		
/- VR/ warrants/convertible -securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares in the TC.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	124,868,515		
the TC before the said acquisition <i>I</i> -sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	124,868,515		
the TC after the said acquisition <i>L</i> -sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	124,868,515		
after the said acquisition /sale	,		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

K. Prahble Redd)
Kadiri Pratibha Reddy

Date: 10 April 2017 Place: Hyderabad